

RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD, MUZAFFARPUR

GOVT. OF INDIA (MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS)



Lichi Bagan, Maripur, Muzaffarpur – 842001, Bihar

Website : www.rrbmuzaffarpur.gov.in E-mail id : rrbmfp-bih@nic.in Phone No : (0621) 2213405 Fax No.: (0621) 2221167

Replacement result of Goods Guard (Cat. No.4) against CEN No. 03/2015

Based on the performance in 1st Stage CBT and 2nd Stage CBT conducted during 28.03.2016 to 05.05.2016(1st CBT) and 17.01.2017 to 19.01.2017(2nd CBT) respectively, followed by verification of documents and genuineness of candidature conducted during 28.08.2017 to 01.09.2017 and 2nd & final call for DV on 19.09.2017 by Railway Recruitment Board, Muzaffarpur against CEN-03/2015, the following candidates whose Roll Nos. are given below in ascending order horizontally (not in order of merit) are found provisionally suitable for appointment **against Replacement Panel.** Their names alongwith other details have been recommended to the Principal Chief Personnel Officer, East Central Railway, Hajipur (Bihar) for the post of Goods Guard (Cat. No.-04) for further process of offering appointment. Medical Tests, Antecedents, Verification etc. will be conducted at their end.

Post : Goods Guard (Cat. No.-04)

Total : 18 Candidates.

25310910330418	25311039230080	25312396620197	25313531650024	25317907160913
25317911330751	25317911500755	25317928570139	25317970520070	25318044261624
25331266570308	25341266170303	25344273270644	25344587640077	25347743630180
25347906460177	25347911160714	25347970520050	*****	*****

Cut-off Marks in percentage for provisional empanelment :

Post Name & Cat. No.	UR	SC	ST	OBC (NCL)	EXS	VH	ОН	НН
Goods Guard, Cat. No. 4	75.80058	-	53.51183	72.65800	-	-	-	-

It may be noted that merely empanelling a candidate does not in any way entitle him/her to any appointment in Railways as the empanelment is purely provisional and subject to further verification of antecedents and medical test to be undertaken by the appointing authority. Appointment letters to the candidates will be issued by East Central Railway.

While every care has been taken in preparing the above result, however, RRB/Muzaffarpur reserves the right to rectify inadvertent error or typographical/printing mistake, if any. RRB/Muzaffarpur regrets inability to entertain any correspondence from unsuccessful candidates. The result is available on the Notice Board of Railway Recruitment Board, Muzaffarpur and also can be seen in above-mentioned website.

<u>Important</u>: Beware of the unscrupulous persons who may misguide the candidates with false promises of getting them selected for the job on illegal consideration. The recruitment is based purely on the merit of the candidates.

Notice No. RRB/MFP/05/18

Date : 01.08.2018

Chairman, RRB/Muzaffarpur